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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 537
ANSWERED ON 13TH DECEMBER, 2018


ACTION PLAN FOR BY-PASSES AND SEAMLESS TOLL PAYMENT


537.  SHRI G.M. SIDDESHWARA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has been asked to prepare an action plan to build by-passes for the 10 top cities across the country;

(b) whether NHAI has been asked to prepare an action plan to integrate systems on State Highways and entry points for seamless payment of toll charges through RFID tags;

(c) whether Government is considering to chalk out a plan for measuring and publishing the congestion data of entire network of Golden Quadrilateral; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

 MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) Under the Bharatmala Pariyojana it is proposed to construct Ring Road for 28 cities. In addition to that intervention is also planned to remove choke points and congestion points across the NH network.


(b) Indian Highways Management Company Limited (IHMCL) in coordination with National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) is preparing the standard guidelines to onboard the State/SPV toll plazas under NETC programme for implementation of unified & interoperable ETC system on State Highways in India to facilitate seamless movement by offering ETC services across all tolled National and State Highways in India.


(c)  No, Madam.


(d) Not applicable in view of (c) above.
*****

